“LRTP 4 MN Project” has the meaning set forth in the Recitals. 

“Major Contract” means a Contract with a Consultant or Contractor that at the time of 

execution has an individual, or when considered with all other agreements with such Consultant 

or Contractor has an aggregate, amount of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) or 

more, or which otherwise is designated as a Major Contract by the Management Committee. 

“Management Personnel Costs” means the salaries and benefits of the personnel 

employed by the Development Manager or a Party and appointed or provided by the Development

[...]

DEVELOPMENT PERIOD BUDGET AND DEVELOPMENT PERIOD COSTS 

Section 7.1 Development Period Budget and Maximum Development Period 

Budget Amount.  The budget for the Development Period Costs (as defined in Section 7.2 

(Development and Advanced Construction Costs)) is Six Million Five Hundred Sixty-two 

Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Dollars ($6,562,912) (the “Development Period Budget”).  The 

Development Manager will not incur, or allow to be incurred, Development Period Costs 

(inclusive of Internal Reimbursable Costs and Third Party Costs) that exceed in the aggregate an 

amount equal to Seven Million Eight Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Four Hundred Ninety-five 

Dollars ($7,875,495) (the “Maximum Development Period Budget Amount”) provided, 

however, that the Development Manager will not be responsible and will not have liability if the 

Development Period Costs exceed the Maximum Development Period Budget Amount except to